V//,

AN\

W¢ RLDLAWN"

PARTS MANUAL

WYDB48FR691V32
WYDB48FR691V32CA
WYDB52FR691V32

WYDB52FR691V32CA
WYDB60FR730V32

WYDB52FX691V34
WYDB52FX691V34CA
WYDB60FX691V34
WYDB60FX691V34CA

WYDB52FS691V34
WYDB52FS691V34CA
WYDB52CT810V34
WYDB52CT810V34CA
WYDB60FS691V34
WYDB60FS691V34CA

WYDB52FX691V34E
WYDB52FX730V34ECA
WYDB60FX730V34E
WYDBG60FX730V34ECA



W&RLDLAWN



&

W&RLDLAWN

V//,

A\

W' RLDLAWN"

WORLDLAWN POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.

WORLDLAWN.COM

401 COMMERCE STREET
BEATRICE, NE 68310
800-267-4255
FAX —402-223-4103



W&RLDLAWN



&

W&RLDLAWN

CONTENTS
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES. ...ttt b et e et e s bt e e e bbbt e s ab et e e s b b e e e e bbb e e s e e e e e s bb e e e s s b et e e sarn e e e s nreee s 6
48”7 CASTER ASSEMBLY ..ottt ittt e oottt e ekt e e e e aE et e e e sttt e o s e e e oo h R et e e e s et e ook e e e e e aa b et e e am s et e e s em R et e e an b et e e ase e e e s nnneeeeannreeenan 7
527 — 607 CASTER ASSEMBLY ...tttk h ekt e btk et e bt e b et e b et e e ket e b et e e be e e b et e ebe e e b bt e ebe e e sk bt e nan e e nbn e e neneenen s 8
FRAME ASSEMBLY ...ttt et o et e s h bt e e ekt e e oo h b et e o4 b b e e e ok b e e e e e R Rt e e e b b e e e e R e e e et e e e e e e e e 9
MOTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY ..ottt oo oot e e e e e et e et e ee e e st e et e e e e e e ea e b ae e e e e e e e sasnr e e e e e e e e s aassnnrnneeeesaannnnnneeas 12
SEAT ASSEMBLY oottt e e E b e e e R et e e e e e e e bt e e s e e e e e e e s et e e e e e e a e e e nan 14
48” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY ...ttt et e oo et e okt e o st e o1 a R e et e e s b et oo aa b et e e oa b et e e e s et e e mn e e e e e b b e e e s ante e e e nnnneeennreee s 15
52”7 — 60” REAR TIRE ASSENMBLY ...ttt b et bt b et e bt e b et e b et e bt e e bt e e be e et et e be e e b et e nbe e et e e e nne e et 16
DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY .ttt e oottt e oo oottt e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e r e e e e e e e e e a s s an e e e e e e e s e en s e e e e e e e e s e snnneeeeeeesannnnnneeas 17
487 DECK ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt eh e ook bt e eh st e o b bt e ea et oo h st ook st e 1hE e e eH bt e eh bt e eh st o1 h Rt e eh bt e e h bt e ea bt e eh bt e ehb e e e R bt e nan e na e e nareean 19
527 DECK ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt ettt e bt et et ottt o ket o A bt e 4 b et o b et e b et o2 bt e 4 bt e e b et e R et oAbt e e b et e b et e b e e e b et e b e bt e nnn et 21
607 DECK ASSENMBLY ..ottt ittt e ettt oo h et e e oh bt e e aa ket e ook et e e ek E et e e aa ket e e 4R R et a4 1h b et e e e AR e e e e e R e et e e ah et e e e b e e e e e nn e e e e anr e e e e 23
SPINDLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt ettt e e s a bt e e ekt e e o b s et e e e hn et e e et st e e s mr e e e e et ne e e e snn e e e s saneeeeasnreeenane 25
DECK IDLER ASSEMBLY ..eiiiiiiiiiittittt ettt ettt oo e ettt e e o2 ettt e e e e e et e e et e e e e e ek R e e et e e e e e e s e b e e et e e e e e s e s e s e e e e e e e e nnnr e e e e e e e nannnrneeees 26
[ O G |5 I P PP RPPT R PPPR P 28
BRAKE CONTROL GROUP ...ttt ettt e e oo ettt e e oo e e e et e e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e s e sn s e r et e e e e s nasnnnr e et e e e s nennnnnneeas 29
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FROBOL ... .ottt ittt ettt e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e et e et e e e e e st e e e et e e e e e e a e s e e e et e e e e s e snn e e et e e e e e nasnnnreeeeeesnannnrnneeas 31
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FSBOL ... .ottt ettt et et e et e o1t e e ok e et e e aE et e e 4 e R s e e e ek e et e e ab et e e san e e e e e eb et e e s b e e e e stn e e e ssne e e s nene s 33
ENGINE ASSEMBLY CT8LO ... it iiiittiiiie ettt e e e ettt e e e e et e et e e e e e st e et e e e e e et r e et e e e e e e s e r e e et e e e e e e st b ee et e e e e e saasnnnr et e e e e e e ssner e et e e e e nannnnnneeas 35
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FXBOL .. ...ttt s e e e e e e e s s bbb e e e e e e s s s bbb e e e e e e e s s ab b b e b e e e e e s s s b e b e e e e e e s s annaaeee s 37
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FXT730 ... iiiiittittie ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e sttt e e e e e et e e et e e e e e e bR e e et e e e e e e e e b ee et e e e e e s e snnnr e e e e e e e nasnnnreeeeeesnennnnnneeas 39
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FRT730 ...ttt e e s e e e e oo s e s bbb e e e e e e e s s ab b b e b e e e e e s s e bbb e b e e e e e s s s b b a b e e e e e e s s annnaee e s 41
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBAGCK ....cc ittt ettt et e e et e e e e e et e et e e e e e st e et e e e e e aa e s e e et e e e e e s e asnn e et e e e e e e e s nner e et e e e s nannnnneeeas 43
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBAGCK = CA .. ottt ettt ettt e e oo oo ettt e e e e ettt et e e e e s e e e et e e e e e e e ene e et e e e e e easnnnreeeeeeeaannnnneeees 45
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XLIMAXX ...ttt ittt sttt st e st e e et et e s e s et e e s s e e e s asn et e e s et e e st r e e e eene e e s nenees 47
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX = CA ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt s e e e ekt e e aa bt e a1 bt e e e b e e e e nan e e e e st e e e enbe e e e nanees 49
HYDRO ASSEMBLY .o e e e e e e s e s bbb et e e e e s e s bbb e e e e e e s s s bbb e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e r e e e e 51
ROPS ASSEMBLY .ottt ettt e oottt e e oo ettt e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e R e e e et e e e e e h e et e e et e e e nr et e e e e e e e e e e e e e n e s 53
DIAMONDBACK BATTERY GROUP ... e e e e s e e e e e s s s bbb et e e e e e s s b e e e e e e s s snnaa e e 54
DIAMONDBACK XL BATTERY GROUP ...t e e e e e e e e s 56
DIAMONDBACK MAXX BATTERY GROURP ..ottt ettt e e et e e e e e e et e e e s e e et e e e e e e r e e e et e e e e annnnneee s 58
DIAMONDBACK XE BATTERY GROUP ... e e e e e st e e e e e e st e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s s nnnaneeas 60
DIAMONDBACK WIRING HARNESS ...ttt ettt e ettt e e oo ettt e e e e e o bttt e e e ook b e e et e e e e e e e bbb e et e e e e e s e s nn s e et e e e s aannnrneeeas 62
DIAMONDBACK XL WIRING HARNESS ...t e e e e e et e e e e e e st e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e nnnaneeas 63
DIAMONDBACK MAXX WIRING HARNESS ..ottt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e s e b et e e e e e e s e b b e e et e e e e s e s b rnree e e e e e annnrneeeas 64
DIAMONDBACK XE WIRING HARNESS ...t e e e e s e e e e e e s s nnnae e 65
DECAL GROUP ...t e oo e oo e e oottt e e e e oo s e b e et e e e e e oo e b e e e e e e e e e s as b e e e e e e e e e s e sba e e e e e e e e s e snn e e e e e e e e s s nnnnneeas 66



&

W&RLDLAWN
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
FITS MODELS:
WYDB48FR691V32
WYDB48FR691V32CA
MULCH KIT:
461025 48” MULCH KIT
GRASS CATCHER ASSEMBLY
5101305 48” GRASS CATCHER W/WEIGHTS
632078 48” BLOWER
632093 48” COLLECTION TUBE
FITS MODELS:
WYDB52FR691V32 WYDB52FS691V34 WYDB52FX691V34
WYDB52FR691V32 WYDB52FS691V34CA  WYDB52FX691V34CA
WYDB52CT810V34 WYDBS52FX691V34E
WYDB52CT810V34CA
MULCH KIT:
451004 52” MULCH KIT
GRASS CATCHER ASSEMBLY:
5101305 52” GRASS CATCHER W/WEIGHTS
632074 52” BLOWER
542119 52” COLLECTION TUBE
FITS MODELS:
WYDBG60FS691V34
WYDB60FS691V34CA
WYDBG60FX691V34
WYDB60FX691V34CA
WYDBG60FX730V34E
MULCH KIT:
631027 60” MULCH KIT
GRASS CATCHER ASSEMBLY:
632086 60” GRASS CATCHER W/WEIGHTS
632081 60” BLOWER
542120 60” COLLECTION TUBE



&

W&RLDLAWN
48” CASTER ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 632068 ASM, BLK WHEEL COMPLETE 13 X 5.0-6 PNEUMATIC
2 453389 DECAL, FRONT TIRE PRESSURE
3 632069 TIRE AND RIM, BLK, 13 X 5.0-6 PNEUMATIC
5202039 TIRE, 13 X 5.0-6 PNEUMATIC
4 111009 ZERK, 45° 1/4-28
5 5202038 TUBE, AXLE
6 5202037 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER
7 5202026 CAP, DUST
8 5202035 BUSHING
9 5202036 SEAL, LIP
10 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
11 5202150 CASTER WHEEL YOKE
12 5202029 SCREW, HH CAP M12 X 185




&

W&RLDLAWN

52” — 60” CASTER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 632041 ASM, BLK WHEEL COMPLETE W/BEARINGS
2 453389 DECAL, FRONT TIRE PRESSURE
3 632040 TIRE AND RIM, BLK, 13 X 6.5-6 PNEUMATIC
542007 TIRE, 13 X 6.5-6 PNEUMATIC
4 111009 ZERK, 45° 1/4-28
5 543230 TUBE, AXLE
6 5202037 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER
7 5202036 SEAL, LIP
8 5202035 BUSHING
9 5202026 CAP, DUST
10 B6182-12 NUT, NYLOC M12
11 542011-2 WLD, CASTER FORK 6.5, RED
12 543189 BOLT, M12 X 225 MM




&

W&RLDLAWN

FRAME ASSEMBLY




&

W&RLDLAWN

FRAME ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B13871-B32528 SEAL (F) 32 X52 X 8
2 B297-30205 BEARING 30205
3 B6182-20 NUT, NYLOC M20
4 5202009 DUST CAP
5 B19/72-A40 WASHER, SPRING DISC A40
6 363201 FUEL TANK PAD
7 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | DECAL, SERIAL PLATE WL
8 543433 DECAL, FUEL VALVE
9 633120 RAMP, SEAT LATCH
10 543401 DECAL, OPERATOR SAFETY
11 B823-516 SCREW M5 X 16
12 523034 BRAKE SWITCH (NON-XL MODEL)
2808005 BRAKE SWITCH (XL & MAXX MODELS)
13 633011-1 PLATE, FOOT, BLK
14 5208103 NUT RACK
15 633239 KNOB, 3-PRONGED W/STUD
16 633230 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK
633222 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK XL
633231 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK MAXX
633276 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK XE
17 632055 ASM, SEAT CONSOLE W/DECALS
18 8324 DECAL, MOTION CONTROL
19 543391 DECAL, PARK BRAKE
20 543380 DECAL, BEATRICE
21 5203045 COVER
22 B5783-820 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 20
23 633235-1 SHIELD, MUFFLER HEAT
24 B5787-820 SCREW, HH FLANGE M8 X 20
25 5002022 SPRING
26 453382 GROMMET, RUBBER 1-5/16” 1.D.
27 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
28 8318 DECAL, MUFFLER, TEMP
29 632057 ASM, REAR GUARD W/DECAL
30 B5787-1080 SCREW, FLANGE HEAD M10 X 80
31 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
32 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
33 B5787-825 SCREW, HH FLANGE M8 X 25
34 633234-1 STRAP, MUFFLER GUARD
35 5002030 RUBBER BUSHING
36 543396 DECAL, HYDRO RESERVOIR
37 632036 ASM, CLUTCH STOP
38 B801-8110 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8 X 110
39 633118 SPACER, TUBE
40 5203408 WASHER

10




&

W&RLDLAWN

FRAME ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
41 5203411 CLUTCH STOP STRAP
42 5203409 SPACER/BUSHING
43 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
44 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
45 B5783-835 BOLT, M8 X 35
46 5203410 RUBBER RING 17
47 632024 ASM, BASIC PS FRAME
48 B5787-1240 SCREW, HH FLANGED M12 X 40
49 453288 BUSHING
50 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
51 633010-2 FRONT STRUT PLATE — RED
52 B1152-6 GREASE FITTING M6
53 633236 DECAL, WORLDLAWN 21” W/GRN
54 633258-1 WEIGHT, REAR — STANDARD ON 60”
55 B5787-1030 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10x30 — STANDARD ON 60”

11




&

W&RLDLAWN'

MOTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY

12



&

W&RLDLAWN

MOTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 583415 DAMPENER/CONTROL
3 632009 ASM, MOTION CONTROL LH
4 632010 ASM, MOTION CONTROL RH
5 632028 ASM, DRIVE LEVER LH W/GRIP
6 632029 ASM, DRIVE LEVER RH W/GRIP
543156 GRIP, MOTION CONTROL LEVER
7 632030 ASM, HYDRO LINKAGE
8 633042 SPACER
9 823221 10MM BALL STUD
10 5002111 OPERATING SHAFT
11 B1972-A22.5-2 WASHER, SPRING DISC A22.5 OD
12 B5783-830 SCREW, HH TAP M8x30
13 B5783-840 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 40
14 B5783-1025 SCREW, HH TAP M10x25
15 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
16 543152 WASHER, PLASTIC
17 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
18 633025 MOTION CONTROL ARM
19 353048 SEAT SWITCH
20 543154 BUSHING, MOTION CONTROL
21 632011 WLD, MOTION CONTROL, LH
22 B5782-1050 BOLT 10X50
23 5205017 ROD END, SPHERICAL M8 LH SILBJK8S
24 5205003 SPRING, COMPRESSION
25 B61/71-8L NUT M8X1 (LH)
26 633088 ROD
27 B6171-8 NUT M8
28 5205016 ROD END, SPHERICAL M8 RH SIBJKS8S

13




SEAT ASSEMBLY

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 543373 SEAT
2 463444 DECAL, WORLDLAWN LG W/GRN
3 B5782-10100 BOLT M10X100
4 632018 WLD, SEAT LATCH
5 633050 STRAP, BRAKE LEVER
6 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
7 S262008 RETURN SPRING
8 B97.1-6 WASHER 6
9 B5787-612 SCREW, FLANGED HH M6 X 12
10 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
11 543397 DECAL, BATTERY WARNING
12 633111 ROD, SEAT
13 363165 HAIRPIN COTTER
14 B97.1-10 WASHER, FLAT M10
15 632056 ASM, SEAT PAN W/DECAL
16 543440 BACK, SEAT
17 593097 ARM REST PAD - MOLDED
18 543439 CUSHION, SEAT
19 543438 KIT, SEAT TRACK 4"
20 543004 KIT, SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE
21 353048 SEAT SWITCH

14




&

W&RLDLAWN

48” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 542073 TIRE, 23 X 9.5-12
2 633148 WHEEL, BLK 12 X 7
3 632067 ASM, BLK WHEEL 23 X 9.5-12
4 453390 DECAL, REAR TIRE PRESSURE
5 103023 1/2-20 X 60 T LUG NUT

15




52”

— 60” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 633226 WHEEL, BLK 12 X 8.5
2 5200011 CARLISLE TURF MATE 23X10.5-12
3 453390 DECAL, REAR TIRE PRESSURE
4 632039 ASM, BLK WHEEL 23 X 10.5-12
5 103023 1/2-20 X 60 T LUG NUT

16




DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY

17

&

W&RLDLAWN




DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 423359 FRONT CHAIN (5 LINKS)
2 453288 BUSHING
3 523327 FLOATING IDLER SPRING
4 543207 PIN, HOC
5 633031 LATCH, TRANSPORT
6 633032 SPACER, HOC
7 633106 DECAL, DECK HEIGHT
8 633119 BLOCK, 25MM PIVOT
9 5201083 SPACER
10 2802083B CONNECTING ROD
11 632004-1 WLD, FT CROSS SHAFT - BLK
12 632005-1 WLD, REAR CROSS SHAFT —=BLK
13 633027-1 DECK LIFT LINK = BLACK
14 633028-1 PLATE, HOC — BLACK
15 633220-1 PLATE, 25MM PIVOT BLOCK
16 B5782-1060 BOLT 10X60
17 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
18 B5782-1250 SCREW, HH CAP M12 X 50
19 B5787-1040 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10X40
20 B5787-10100 SCREW, HH FLANGED M10 X 100
21 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
22 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
23 B6182-12 NUT, NYLOC M12
24 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
25 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
26 B97.1-12 WASHER 12

18




&

W&RLDLAWN

48” DECK ASSEMBLY

19



&

W&RLDLAWN

48” DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 8304 DECAL, NO STEP
2 8008 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING LG
3 632089 SHIELD, RH DB 48 BELT W/DECALS
4 632088 SHIELD, LH DB 48 BELT W/DECALS
5 4801050 ASM, DISCHARGE CHUTE
6 8307 DECAL, DISCHARGE WARNING
7 105010 3/4” LOCKWASHER
8 104511 3/4-16 UNF REG HEX NUT
9 632061 PULLEY, 48” DECK
10 B6187-10 FLANGED TOPLOCK M10
11 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
12 543212-2 BAFFLE, DOGLEG 48”, RED
13 100294 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
14 B5783-816 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 16
15 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
16 8303 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING SM
17 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
18 B5787-1025 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10 X 25
19 363023 DANGER DECAL, HANDS AND FEET
20 3302009 PLATE / SPACER
21 632034 ASM, DECK IDLER - DETAIL ON PG 26
22 542147 ASM, 150MM FLAT IDLER W/SPACER — DETAIL ON PG 28
23 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
24 363080 EYEBOLT = RIGHT
25 633147 BELT, 48 DECK
26 523109 LIFT TENSION SPRING
27 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
28 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
29 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
30 543392 DECAL, ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
31 632087 ASM, 48 DB DECK W/DECALS
32 B5782-1270 SCREW, HH M12x70
33 B5782-12120 SCREW, HH M12 X 120
34 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
35 B801-820 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8 X 20
36 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
37 543216-2 BAFFLE, BIRDWING 48, RED
38 100347 5/8-11 X 2 HHCS
39 583108 5/8 SPRING DISC WASHER
40 483103 BLADE, 48”
41 104257 3/8-16 HEX NYLOC NUT
483049 16.25 MULCHER (WAVY)
42 8328 DECAL, 48
43 B801-1060 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 60
44 583106 BLADE SPINDLE ASM — DETAIL ON PG 25
45 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING
46 363382 BLADE SPACER

20




&

sRLDLAWN

W

52” DECK ASSEMBLY

21



&

W&RLDLAWN

52” DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 632047 SHIELD, RH DB 52 BELT, W/DECALS
2 104511 3/4-16 UNF REG HEX NUT
3 105010 3/4 LOCKWASHER
4 452073 PULLEY, DECK
5 B5783-816 SCREW, HH TAP M8x16
6 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
7 100294 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
8 B6187-10 FLANGED TOPLOCK M10
9 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
10 B97.1-12 WASHER 12
11 632034 ASM, DECK IDLER - DETAIL ON PG 26
12 542147 ASM, 150MM FLAT IDLER W/SPACER- DETAIL ON PG 28
13 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
14 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
15 633068 BELT, DECK
16 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
17 363080 EYEBOLT-RIGHT
18 5207015 IDLER PULLEY SPRING
19 632046 SHIELD, LH DB 52 BELT, W/DECALS
20 632050 ASM, 52 DB DECK W/DECALS
21 B801-1265 BOLT, CARRIAGE M12 X 65
22 B801-820 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8X20
23 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
24 B5782-12120 SCREW, HH M12 X 120
25 543046 BAFFLE, BIRDWING LH
26 583108 5/8 SPRING DISC WASHER
27 100347 5/8-11 X 2 HHCS
28 823004 18" HI LIFT BLADE

823353 18" MULCHING BLADE
29 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
30 B801-1060 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 60
31 104257 3/8-16 HEX NYLOC NUT
32 363382 BLADE SPACER
33 583106 BLADE SPINDLE ASSY - DETAIL ON PG 25
34 543213-2 BAFFLE, DOGLEG 52, RED
35 B5787-1025 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10x25
36 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
37 6001050A ASM, DISCHARGE CHUTE 52/60
38 8304 DECAL, NO STEP
39 8008 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING LG
40 8303 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING SM
41 8307 DECAL, DISCHARGE WARNING
42 363023 DANGER DECAL, HANDS AND FEET
43 8326 DECAL, 52"
44 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
45 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING

22




60” DECK ASSEMBLY




&

W&RLDLAWN

60” DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 8304 DECAL, NO STEP
2 8008 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING LG
3 632092 SHIELD, RH DB 60 BELT W/DECALS
4 632091 SHIELD, LH DB 60 BELT W/DECALS
5 633338 BELT, 60 DECK
6 6001050A ASM, DISCHARGE CHUTE 52/60
7 8307 DECAL, DISCHARGE WARNING
8 363023 DANGER DECAL, HANDS AND FEET
9 632034 ASM, DECK IDLER — DETAIL ON PG 26
10 542147 ASM, 150MM FLAT IDLER W/SPACER — DETAIL ON PG 28
11 632044 PULLEY, 60 DB DECK
12 8303 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING SM
13 104511 3/4-16 UNF REG HEX NUT
14 105010 3/4 LOCKWASHER
15 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
16 100294 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
17 B5783-816 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 16
18 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
19 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
20 B97.1-12 WASHER 12
21 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
22 363080 EYEBOLT = RIGHT
23 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
24 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
25 523109 LIFT TENSION SPRING
26 632090 ASM, 60 DB DECK W/DECALS
27 543392 DECAL, ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
28 8327 DECAL, “60”
29 B5782-12120 SCREW, HH M12 X 120
30 B801-1265 BOLT, CARRIAGE M12 X 65
31 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
32 B801-820 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8 X 20
33 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
34 543217-2 BAFFLE, BIRDWING 60, RED
35 100347 5/8-11 X 2 HHCS
36 583108 5/8 SPRING DISC WASHER
37 633335 BLADE, 20.5” HI-LIFT
633340 BLADE, 20.5" MULCH
38 104257 3/8-16 HEX NYLOC NUT
39 5202029 SCREW, HH CAP M12 X 185
40 B801-1060 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 60
41 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING
42 363382 BLADE SPACER
43 423023 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
44 543214-2 BAFFLE, DOGLEG 60, RED
45 B5787-1025 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10 X 25
46 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
47 583106 BLADE SPINDLE ASM — DETAIL ON PG 25

24




SPINDLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 363350 BEARING — BLADE SPINDLE
2 583111 SPINDLE HOUSING
3 583112 SPINDLE SHAFT
4 583113 BEARING SPACER TUBE

25




W&RLDLAWN'

DECK IDLER ASSEMBLY

26



DECK IDLER ASSEMBLY

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
2 B97.1-10 WASHER, FLAT M10
3 B893.1-40 SNAP RING 40
4 462072 ASM, IDLER PULLEY
5 5201064 IDLER PULLEY
6 B276-6203RS BEARING 6203-2RS
7 5201077 BUSHING
8 B5782-1080 BOLT M10 X 80
9 463220 SPACER, IDLER PULLEY
10 B6177-10 NUT, FLANGED M10
11 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
12 632033 DECK IDLER ARM
13 B801-1075 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 75
14 B61/72.1-12 NUT, JAM M12
15 B5787-1260 SCREW, HH FLANGE M12 X 60
16 633015 STEPPED SPACER
1/ B96-12 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M12

27




&

W&RLDLAWN

DECK IDLER

[]

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 542137 IDLER, FLAT 150MM
2 B276-6303RS BEARING 6303-2RS
3 B893.1-47 SNAP RING 47
4 543450 STAND-OFF, LG IDLER
5 542138 IDLER, FLAT 150MM, W/BEARING

28



&

W&RLDLAWN

BRAKE CONTROL GROUP

29



BRAKE CONTROL GROUP

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 100501 1/4-28 X 1/2 HHCS
2 107264 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-1/4 MACH KEY
3 B6177-8 NUT, WHIZLOCK M8
4 XS&8756-1-17 HAIR PIN
5 423140 3/41.D. 2 BOLT BEARING
6 632013 WLD, BRAKE SHAFT
7 632015 ASM, BRAKE LEVER
8 543300 GRIP, PARK BRAKE
9 B882B-820 PIN, 8 X 20 CLEVIS
10 B5782-835 BOLT M8X35
11 B5787-1020 SCREW, HH FLANGED M10 X 20
12 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
13 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
14 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
15 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
16 593114 PARK BRAKE STRAP - PLATED
17 633116 SWIVEL, PARK BRAKE
18 105259 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER
19 523024 SPRING, COMPRESSION
20 363117 BELT TENSION SPRING
21 463089 ROD, SHORT BRAKE
22 593116 BRAKE SPRING NUT - PLATED
23 463231 SWIVEL, PARK BRAKE ROD
24 104751 5/16-18 HEX JAM NUT
25 523138 3/4” CLAMP COLLAR
26 632019 ASM, BRAKE LINK

30




&

W&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR691

M s

/L il

N e N

A '

. W O, 4
HMHI.. 'n nf B
h.__

31



&

W&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR691

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
5 423069 SPRING DISC - 7/16
6 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
7 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
8 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
9 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
10 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14”
11 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ENGINE, KAW FR691 (1-1/8" X 108.8MM)
12 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
13 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
14 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
15 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
16 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK

32




&

W&RLDLAWN'

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FS691

33



ENGINE ASSEMBLY FS691

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
3 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
4 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 423069 SPRING DISC.- 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
9 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
10 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ENGINE, KAWASAKI FS691
11 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
12 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14"
13 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
14 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
15 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
16 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK

34




ENGINE ASSEMBLY CT810

35

&

W&RLDLAWN




ENGINE ASSEMBLY CT810

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
2 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
3 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
4 363226 5/16 DISC SPRING
5 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
6 423069 SPRING DISC.- 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 FOR REFERENCE ONLY ENGINE, BRIGGS 810cc COMM
9 633034 MUFFLER, BRIGGS
10 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
11 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
12 633109 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X9
13 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
14 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
15 B5783-845 BOLT M8 X 45
16 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
17 5208033 HARNESS, 810 JUMPER

36




&

W&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX691

37



&

W&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX691

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
7 423069 SPRING DISC. WASHER - 7/16
8 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
9 FOR REFERENCE ONLY ENGINE, KAW FX691V
10 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
11 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
12 633073 CLUTCH, 175LBS
13 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14”
14 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
15 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
16 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS

38




&

Wi

#RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX730

39



ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX730

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 423069 SPRING DISC. WASHER - 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ENGINE, KAW FX730V
9 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
10 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
11 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT, HARNESS
12 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14"
13 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
14 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
15 483098 MUFFLER GASKET - 19,21,23,25 KAW
16 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB

40




&

Wi

#RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR730

41



&

W&RLDLAWN
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR730
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 423069 SPRING DISC. WASHER - 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
9 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
10 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
11 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14"
12 FOR REFERENCE ONLY ENGINE, KAW FR730 (1-1/8" X 108.8MM)
13 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
14 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
15 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
16 483098 MUFFLER GASKET

42




&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK
S A

43



&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
2 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
3 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
4 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
5 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
6 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
7 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
8 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"
9 633102 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 29"
10 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID
11 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"
12 583050 FUEL VALVE
13 603031 DRAIN CLAMP
14 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"
15 543362 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 36
16 5204044 BUSHING
1/ 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"
18 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5
19 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP -RH
20 634018 GRP, BASIC CONTROL PANEL
21 633104 CHOKE CABLE
22 453417 METER, MS HOUR
23 423027 IGNITION SWITCH
NOT SHOWN | 423413 KEY, COVERED IGNITION
NOT SHOWN | 423414 NUT, 5/8-32 NYLON
NOT SHOWN | 423415 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH, LOCK
NOT SHOWN | 423416 BEZEL, 5/8 NUT
24 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW
25 4807005 SWITCH, PTO
26 633097-1 CONSOLE, TANK PROSUMER, BLK
27 633105 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL
28 633103 THROTTLE CABLE
29 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
30 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT
31 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB
32 593370 REMOTE VENT
33 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET
34 533125 VALVE GROMMET - VITON
35 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA
36 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER
37 5204046 FUEL GAUGE
38 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET

44




&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK - CA

45



&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK - CA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB
2 593370 REMOTE VENT
3 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET
4 5204046 FUEL GAUGE
5 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET
6 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
7 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - RH
8 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA
9 533125 VALVE GROMMET - VITON
10 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER
11 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
12 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
13 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
14 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
15 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
16 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"
17 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5
18 5204044 BUSHING
19 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"
20 B5783-612 SCREW, HH TAP M6x12
21 633104 CHOKE CABLE
22 453417 METER, MS HOUR
23 423027 IGNITION SWITCH
24 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW
NOT SHOWN 423413 KEY, COVERED IGNITION
NOT SHOWN 423414 NUT, 5/8-32 NYLON
NOT SHOWN 423415 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH, LOCK
NOT SHOWN 423416 BEZEL, 5/8 NUT
25 4807005 SWITCH, PTO
26 633097-1 CONSOLE, TANK PROSUMER, BLK
27 633105 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL
28 633103 THROTTLE CABLE
29 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
30 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT
31 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"
32 583050 FUEL VALVE
33 603031 DRAIN CLAMP
34 543363 CANISTER, CARBON 680cc
35 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID
36 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"
37 543361 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 15
38 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 ID
39 5000130 REDUCER, HOSE 3/16 - 1/4
40 543372 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 12
41 623414 HOSE, FUEL 1/4" ID X 4"
42 543326 WASHER, SPRING DISC 1/4

46




47



&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
2 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
3 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
4 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
5 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
6 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP -RH
7 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
8 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"
9 633102 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 29"
10 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"
11 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"
12 543362 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 36
13 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID
14 583050 FUEL VALVE
15 603031 DRAIN CLAMP
16 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET
1/ 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
18 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"
19 5204044 BUSHING
20 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5
21 633225 CONSOLE, DIGITAL
22 633104 CHOKE CABLE - KAW
423153 CHOKE CABLE - BRIGGS
23 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW
24 633124 DECAL, DIGITAL CONSOLE
25 633076-1 CONSOLE, TANK - BLACK
26 633103 THROTTLE CABLE
27 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
28 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT
29 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB
30 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER
31 533125 VALVE GROMMET = VITON
32 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA
33 593370 REMOTE VENT
34 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET
35 5204046 FUEL GAUGE

48




&

Wi

#RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX — CA

49



&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX — CA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
2 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
3 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
4 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
5 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
6 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
7 B5783-612 SCREW, HH TAP M6x12
8 543326 WASHER, SPRING DISC 1/4
9 543372 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 12
10 623414 HOSE, FUEL 1/4" ID X 4"

11 5000130 REDUCER, HOSE 3/16 - 1/4

12 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D

13 543361 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 15

14 543363 CANISTER, CARBON 680cc

15 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"

16 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID

1/ 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"

18 583050 FUEL VALVE

19 603031 DRAIN CLAMP

20 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"

21 5204044 BUSHING

22 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"

23 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5

24 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - RH

25 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET

26 423153 CHOKE CABLE - BRIGGS
633104 CHOKE CABLE - KAW

27 633225 CONSOLE, DIGITAL

28 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW

29 633124 DECAL, DIGITAL CONSOLE

30 633076-1 CONSOLE, TANK - BLACK

31 633103 THROTTLE CABLE

32 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT

33 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT

34 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB

35 593370 REMOTE VENT

36 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET

37 533125 VALVE GROMMET = VITON

38 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA

39 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER

40 5204046 FUEL GAUGE

50




&

W&RLDLAWN

HYDRO ASSEMBLY




&

W&RLDLAWN

HYDRO ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 453313 BUSHING, STEPPED
2 632058 ASM, 3.37 X.75 PULLEY W/ SPACER
3 543210 HYDRO, ZT 3400 LH
633122 HYDRO, DB ZT 3200 LH
4 543211 HYDRO, ZT 3400 RH
633121 HYDRO DB ZT 3200 RH
5 632017 ASM, HYDRO IDLER W/PULLEY
6 632020 WLD, HYDRO RELEASE RH
7 632021 WLD, HYDRO RELEASE LH
8 633030 HYDRO SPACER
9 633249 ROD, 20MM HYDRO SUPPORT
10 633061 BELT, HYDRO
11 633095 HOSE, 8TOC X 4.5
12 633108 SPACER
13 3302190 KNOB, 3-PRONGED W/STUD
14 4806004 IDLER SPRING
15 6012021 TANK, EXPANSION
16 633066-1 BRACKET, HYDRO TANK LH - BLACK
17 633067-1 BRACKET, HYDRO TANK RH - BLACK
18 B5782-855 HEX HD BOLT M8X55
19 B5782-860 HEX HD BOLT M8X60
20 B5782-870 BOLT M8X70
21 B5782-1270 SCREW, HH M12x70
22 B5782-8120 BOLT, M8 X 120
23 B5787-616 SCREW, HH FLANGE M6X16
24 B5787-820 SCREW, HH FLANGE M8X20
25 B5787-1055 BOLT M10 X 55
26 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
27 B6183-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
28 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
29 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6
30 B96-8 WASHER 8
31 B97.1-12 WASHER 12
32 XS756-1-17 HAIR PIN
33 632022 ASM, HYDRO IDLER
34 B276-6203RS BEARING 6203-2RS
35 B893.1-40 SNAP RING 40
36 5201077 BUSHING
37 B5782-845 BOLT M8X45
38 3303034 WASHER 8MM
39 H-52114 FILTER, SPIN-ON 2.6 X 3.0
40 633248 CLAMP, 7/8” WIRE
41 B93-10 SPLIT LOCK WASHERM10

52




ROPS ASSEMBLY

&

W&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 153025 #4 HAIRPIN COTTER
2 100332 SCREW, HH 1/2-13 X 3-1/4
3 632031 ROPS ASM
4 104259 1/2-13 HEX NYLOC NUT
5 543262 PIN, ROPS W/LANYARD
6 633152 SPRING, DB ROPS
7 100334 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 HHCS
8 104509 1/2-13 REG HEX NUT
9 100049 SCREW, HH TAP 1/2-13 X 3

53




&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK BATTERY GROUP

54



&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V - U1 280CCA
6 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
7 422150 STARTER RELAY W/TERMINALS
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 583351 RELAY
10 583423 TIME DELAY MODULE
11 823199 BATTERY BOOT
12 2808106 CABLE, BATTERY POS
13 2808107 COVER
14 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE-BATTERY
15 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN = BLACK
16 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6 X 20
1/ B5787-616 SCREW, HH FLANGE M6 X 16
18 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
19 B6183.1-6 FLANGED LOCKNUT M6
20 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6
NOT SHOWN | 633098 WIRE HARNESS SEE PG 56 FOR DETAIL

55




DIAMONDBACK XL BATTERY GROUP

56



&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XL BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12 V — U1 280 CCA
6 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
7 422150 STARTER RELAY — WP W/TERMINALS
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 823199 BATTERY BOOT
10 2808106 CABLE, BATTERY POS
11 2808107 COVER
12 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE - BATTERY
13 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
14 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6 X 20
15 B5787-616 SCREW, HH FLANGE M6 X 16
16 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
17 B6183.1-6 FLANGED LOCKNUT M6
18 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6
NOT SHOWN | 633221 XL HARNESS, MF CONTROL PANEL DETAIL ON PG 57

57




&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK MAXX BATTERY GROUP

(8 0@@ 13)

58



&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK MAXX BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 363222 PLASTIC TIE
6 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V - U1 280 CCA
7 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 633251 HARNESS, FX691 DIGITAL PANEL — DETAIL PG 58
10 823199 BATTERY BOOT
11 2808107 COVER
12 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE-BATTERY
13 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
14 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6x20
15 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
16 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6

59




&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XE BATTERY GROUP

60



&

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XE BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 363222 PLASTIC TIE
6 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V
7 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 583351 RELAY
10 583423 TIME DELAY MODULE
11 633274 — NOT SHOWN HARNESS, BASIC FX SEE PG 63 FOR DETAIL
12 823199 BATTERY BOOT
13 2808107 COVER
14 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE-BATTERY
15 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
16 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6x20
17 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
18 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6

61




@

W&RLDLAWN

THIIA (3018 JUIMD HYIY WOHJ YV

NOILISOd Nid MOHS L¥HL S9nTd Q30TOM ONY SONISNOH T1¥ "¢
"NO QITTYLSNI 9NIIB J4Y AJHL

IR 40 390V IHL OL 43715 39 01 38V STVNINHIL 17V "F
"ISIMYIHIO SHOHS SN1QOJ LINJY1) SEIINN QILIINNOD

ATTYOINGYLDIT3 38 LSNW SIHTA QIH0T0D 3HIT 11V "¢
CSNOILYI141334S ONTHIINIONT DAQYIYHAN

434 38 OL 34¥ NOILDNHLINOD ONV STYNIWMIL “3HIM 1Y "2

ISIMYIHLO QILON SSITNM "W9 81 S1 JYIM qmmhmb

80£2L64
STYNIHYIL ZEFELGZE . N
wn $r0LL6ZH 2-91502¢ -2 205070214 quYNIYd 0 HoLIAS KoLt i
7)) u__ﬁ___mi__ﬂlz AL wﬂ_:__ﬂ_ 0116 quvyIvd "NNOD HILIMS NOILINSI TWY3L ITVAH3S CSHL WAL
2 G108 3L ¢ ] LA g
z = e = JINQ0K K134V : |
R | I — isni duY = [ ]
| e Voe— (S ALEIGOG] oE
< = 4 y BB Lyl ]
T Qw = | |5 ereh- 02t = \NEE s o = 3R
= = = — —
) = S|z %3078 3804 Q 2B R OER o ) G T ¢
—_ — = s [aal
2 1 2 B 1 2 e :
— L -
DIH (TR l—l— |2 .W.....J:.H.l(l. = M W
W L \ Ll L~~~ — 4 = o
Lr W _”. ALy L e e m ||u.
X g2 = B = £ \ECEIEEEN =]
@) Y ] 1T |= \ Vo ¥1 08 11 ] 3 f]
e = |5= = 1Y 15 Y ¥9 91 ¥ov1d N £88r8628
) W9 ¥9525964 Sl ] B Y TTTTYY Y Y YY = [ELERLE]
D Y1130 — == —nl—A AN — = H2LMT2
HOLTNS —
N WALTIN HY o Y Y Y YYo vl 038 - )
@) )\ = 1YY ¥9 91 LHA/N1D G\ h
M ! P Py LLr WL n_um____u_._._m ._.n_ Wr L “
> V45 T - Y N GO TEIE LA TEEE
~ [}
- :
2
=
2 b &6 ¥
(=)
Z-8070ZG-£8 10001 -F- 1A S-EG10¢-24 1007 40 "AINDT ¥O
V9525964 dHY gtd dHY . :
v1130 ¥ “wmmmﬂ; "RY3L JTVAIS CSNI Lvd AY138 AV130 TYNINYIL ONIY LO1/EED zﬁ_ﬁ_:m_e_:# :22:%_95.
HILIMS 1¥3S HILIMS I04¥HD INION] Q10NIT08 Y31HVLS TN INIONT  QIONIT0S 1INJ INION]

IYYLNIN KT

62



W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XL WIRING HARNESS

THILA 3015 YIMY HYIY HOYd Juv

NOILISOd Nid MOHS LYHL $9n7d QI0T0W ONY SOWISNOH 11¥
NG QITTVLSNI ONIIE TV AJHL

JdIM 40 390¥9 IHL OL Q3215 38 Ol MY STVNIWHIL 17V
“ISIMYIHLO SMOHS ONI1QOY LINJYIY §$3MN QILIINNOD
ATIVIINOHLIATT 18 LSNN SIHIM 0340702 3IWIT 1Y
CSNOILYY J123dS ONIYIINIGNT DAY/ VHKN

Y3d 318 OL 3HY NOILINYLINOD QNY STYNIWHIL “3HIM 17V
ISIRYIHLO QILON SSITNM "¥D 81 S1 JHIM qmupm

—fd B = W

AINOT HO SPZE-10-GEH

2-915028-24 .|L\hmm.mwwfr|. Nid ¥Z XIT0M
NEE] uﬂ___‘_ﬂ 9115 £l NI g 1 HId 5t o e e
17169628 QIONTI08 HILUVLS + ao HHIL ONIY L 91/5 @
uczﬁ%g«; ﬁu mw mw "AINOT HO _HMom_.m_wzz_ INIONI O1 QNNOY¥D
HYHE Hyvd 1504 W
? ¥ —® J ks 104100 YH1X3 @
- 02 =3 1504 . rm m - )
E ] mw%z_‘__‘.,_a%d_w; =l= no_uq y m m T 3078 17 ] =
- @2 1 Ine 177 - -
= ¥2079 3504 2 g\| z| M2 o—iE - :
T le[0 00§l - S || la =
= 2 =
- L e M m @
T
¥9 Z1 034 TTY =
o ZEO ._.q e A S L N m
kg Nld— .’|~_ Nid Y0 ¥l a0 11 J
i = ¥3 91 %o¥18 YO F1 WOv1E Y
Y = J £98P0628
¥ ¥9525964 m - m_muﬁz:ﬁm
Y1130 b I v = = 2
HILIMS = 2 |= |5 z
TYHLNIN HY = = = o - 4
T e — - |=
d —
o |z R 2 = |3
= — — = =
ﬂ - [n] [l - H
= 1= = |= i
[
=] -
=
<
2-807026-C# G-£619€-24 "AINDT YO TAINOT YO
Y9G26064 O ¥9SZC961 dHY dnY WSS -8 1ONKE 110951 -819NN#
Y1134 V1130 HEIL JTYWIS CSNI Lpg1 TYNIWHIL OHIY L91/€Q HE HE
HDLIMS 1¥3S HAL IS I9HYHD INION3 QIONIT0S YI1YLS 1% INIONT  GIONIT0S 13N INIONT

TYHLNIN HT

63



W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK MAXX WIRING HARNESS

£
434 38 0L J4¥ NOLLONYLNOD ONY ST¥NIWYIL “34Is 1% 2
|
N

“HITA (3015 FHIR) dY3IH WOUT FWY
NOILISOd Nid MOHS LWHL S9N7d Q3070W ONY SONISNOH 1Y °S
'NO QITIVLENT ONI38 JHY AJHL
JYIM 40 3909 ML 0L Q3715 39 0L 3I4Y STYNIW¥IL 1Y ¥
"ISIMHIHLO SMOHS ONIQOD LINZMID SSITNN QILIINNOD
ATT¥IINOHLI3TT 38 LSNW SIHIM Q340702 3417 1Y
CSNOTLYD141234S ONTHIINIONT DAY/ VKN

ISIMYIHLO QILON SSITNN YD 81 51 IHIM 17V

AINDI ¥ SHEZ-10-6EH

8310

Ném__m_mm.: @ 5 &) Hid #2 X310M
TINYd TOHLNOD
“WHIL ONIH (3175 a1 me— 18 B, 44 _
17169624 QIONIT05 YI1YYLS + og WHIL ONIY W91/S @
avivg 1] 0O ‘AIN03 H0 14096121 onwe  INISNI OL ONNOHO
V4T Hivd T 3snd o _In_ a WE
n_uw 1 J __umm LN4Lng vy1x3
— m ™ . —] o b
- =|= 504 SE! =
=2 2 EFEr-00214 —|5 dwy = =
= = QHYHIYd - M 02 B m m | ang 1Y = =
" 43018 3804 2|= - 186l IETERE - ~
™ — M
2 lo[0 08 o] ° o | |2 i
- — = -
—| - o W = o
Y9 21 034 h i -
[ [TER T b i R 2
¥2 Nid 21 Nid TTRETR N - r_ﬂ_
I = YO 81 ¥IY1B [FIEFAE 1 D
b = J- £98r9624
Laal
3 - auvHIvd
Ke ﬂwm_wmmm s W - o m H2LN2
HILI#S @ - =
TYHINIY HY = |= - &
= = .
- |~ 2
“ _|J.n ~— ~—
= = —_ — ..Nu.
E-] - @ o =
= = z |2 J
@ [TEIE b
& [pubig pip4g - 9 uig
= 6 m.:__u__u-ﬂ:n_
F y sotonbay sbopjop - p urg
QOO plousajes jang - ¢ uig
_m_ 11y suibuy - 7 uig
jue|g - | urg
¥352596% WB Y9526964 a.wcmnmw.Hg
¥1134 Y1734 INIOKI
HILIAS L¥3S HILIMS

IWHININ H1



@

W&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XE WIRING HARNESS

RITA (30IS JHINY HVIH WOHT 3dY
HOILISOd Nid MOHS LYHL 9074 03QT0W QNY SONISNOH 11¥ °§
CHO QITIVLSNI ONI39 JdY AIHL
JHIN 40 39nY¥D JHL OL Q3715 38 OL J4¥ STIYNIWYIL 1Y "¢
TISIMEIHLO SMOHS ONI1QOD LINJYID SSITHN QILIINNOD
ATTv3IINOYL2373 39 1SN S3HIM QIHOT0D IWIT 1Tv €
CSNOTLYD1 4123dS ONITHIINIONT DAAY/YHAN
H3id 39 OL J4¥ NOILONWLINOD ONY ST¥NIWHIL “JdIM 11Y "2
ISIMEIHLO QILON SSITHN "¥D 81 &1 I8 177 71
z

18310
Qr0LLEZE meu_“wﬁ Nﬁ_mxﬂmzh%m&w .wmmwm, 2-807025-54
R FOZ1E . AW
Lo fron 00zl QEVHI “NHOD HOLIAS NOILINOI NNOD HOLINS HOLNTO ) 39933 “sn1 wbr
¥5078 3§N4 i) _.wmmumghz — — HILIN ¥NOH ﬁd_wzwz_ﬂ aﬂr%_%
EC= 3804 IN00K ALIAYS il [ i ]
I - asng diY —5 T 3 N = ]
- dWy 0z . =l | ]
m m__ (RR) W —
— = 1 J Zl& =
- = = E =1 L
= | —= == | = == =
2| g o = = IR 1 FE =] [ ) O (= 1 G PR
=g sl=ls e ol 1B |z S
— — =N olole [|® £ = =
i o || = H
[ ] p— i
9 91 LHM/ Y] > N e e 2
- \ L L~ L b @
Lr W) L WL W LWL Wy F ﬂ
|2 = %o ¢l ovia T f"H_
Ly = m - S LB LA L L S m " ¥5 ¢l 218 11 ) D
1= — L + -
= [=|= = T ¥ §1 Wov1E £ABFEBZH
Y0 v8525964 SR 4 = MR \ RAAAE N w9 vl 03 A NRAMAIS
Y1130 — =|= [l ][ A 2] U
HOLINS — =
TWHLNIN Y 3 2 Bl
et tant
¢ N A (ECTETR I Y N e—y EFTEALIN] e S
Y I "~ Y FTCERALILED IR E ~
i V9 91 ILIHM = & o
i3 3 =
[r= =1 I
e &
Y95 25964 WE YOGZCO6H = 2-91G02¢-24
¥1130 MEET] 10061 -F- 30 10001-F- 494 0-7OLOGE- |4 WY
1
HOLINS Lv3S HILIAS 874 f%d duy WYL ONIY ,1/S

TYHLNAN H A¥I3Y LYV1S AY13Y Y30 ELRRLE| JIONIT0S dILYYLS +

65



&

W&RLDLAWN

DECAL GROUP

A\ CAUTION

O NOT QPERAGE WITHOUT
CGUARD IN PLACE

8303

MOTICN
COMTEDL

4 CAUTION

BLOF LAY
AT LW

NO STEP

8304

543433

LH TANK

OFF =—o

RH TANK

ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
ADJUSTMENT

‘{\.‘\‘urnma HEIGHT

%225
Tt

FOR MAKINUM FLOTATION, RCULZR3 BAY BE A WAHHING

FOAMOMED LOWER, BUT MUST NAIKTAIR &
BENIMUN OF 14" GROUKD CLEARSNCE MEVER
FOAMO THE ROLLERS T BUFPORT THE
BICVER. DECH.

A CAUTION

MUFFLER AND SHELDS
MAY EXCEED 150°F

8318

ENGAGE gfP 543302

RELEASE %)
543391

66



&

W&RLDLAWN

DECAL GROUP

@
®
633124
48- 633147
B2- 833068
80~ 833338
BIIEN

543401

WSRLDLAWN

453445

DL AWIN

453444

DL AWIN

633236

67



&

W&RLDLAWN

DECAL GROUP

52 60

8328 8326

@

543383 Wi RLDLAWN"

543379

633276

68



69

&

W&RLDLAWN



70

&

W&RLDLAWN



71

&

W&RLDLAWN



Wi RLDLAWN"

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED DIAMONDBACK PARTS MANUAL
CONTENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE 933277 201809



